200002 Y Page Division of l fCobora

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H12000134450 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name Account Number	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM FCA000000023
Phone Fax Number	(850)222-1092 (850)878-5368

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

		Ene	il Addr	:CB8:			<u> </u>	12 MAY SECRET TALLAH	1
		r		Forei D	TB A ASSEE				
		_		Certificate	of Status	0		· · ·	T. 4
് ന , ലമ		Certified Copy		0		LORID	-		
\cap	खाः ••	UN ON		Page Count		05		A T	
		Estimated	Charge	\$125.00					
RECEIVED	12 MAY 18	SECRETARY TALLAHASSEI							
	•				~		77.1		B. BOSTICK
	•]	Electro	nic Filin	ig Menu	Corporate Filin	g Menu	Help	١	MAY 21 2012
									EXAMINER
https	://efi)	le.sunbi	z.org/scr	ipts/cfilcovi	r.exe			5/18/2	2012

2609889998 90:11

90:11 2102/81/90

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Davie Business Center, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jan R. Ezell, Corporate Paralegal

Name of Person

Alston & Bird LLP

Firm/Company

1201 West Peachtree Street

Address

Atlanta, GA 30309-3424

City/State and Zip Code

RGrier@idi.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

	Jan R. Ezell		at (404)	881-7442		
,	Name of Person		Area Cods & Daytime Te	lephone Number		
	MAILING ADDRESS: Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahessee, FL 32314	Di Re Cl 26	REET ADDRESS: vision of Corporations gistration Section fiton Building 61 Executive Center Circle llabassee, FL 32301	SLCRETARY WLLAHASSE	12 MAY 18	Salan at . Salan Menerata Antonia Antonia
Encl	osed is a check for the following am \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Certificate of	, Fee de	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy		AM 7:44	

057 - 18/85/2016 C T Sectors Calles

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Davie Business Center, LLC

(Name of Foreign Lunited Liability Company; must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

(if name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida and attach a copy of the written consent of the managers or managing members adopting the alternate name. The alternate name must include "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," "LLC.")

	3.	58-1838177				
urisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability	•	(FEI number, if applicable)				
	5,					
(Date of Organization)	(Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")					
upon registration						
(Date first transacted business in F (See sections 608,501 & 608,502 F.S	lori 5. t	da, if prior to registration.) determine penalty liability)				
1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30309						
	-					
/Sturret & down						
(Screet Address	601	Principal Office)	200	<u>هب</u>		
If limited liability company is a manager-manager	1 c		-0-	2 1		
				HAY		
The name and usual business addresses of the mai	1aį	ing members or managers are as follow	\$.			
		r**	r] - 🤇	ω		
Timothy J. Gunter, 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA	30	<u>. </u>	٥"	370		
Douid D. Diversion 1100 Prophers States M. Aslanto CA		-				
David K. Dudweit, 1100 rescures Street, NB, Adada, UA	1.3	L				
			2-4	4-		
	Unisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability ompany is organized) 5/15/2012 (Date of Organization) upon registration (Date first transacted business in F (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S 100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30309 (Street Address (f limited liability company is a manager-managed The name and usual business addresses of the man Timothy J. Gunter, 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA	Unisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability ompany is organized) 5/15/2012 5. (Date of Organization) upon registration (Date first transacted business in Flori (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to 1 (00 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30309 (Street Address of (If limited liability company is a manager-managed co The name and usual business addresses of the manage Timothy J. Gunter, 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA 30	Initial limited liability (PEI number, if applicable) State of Organized) S. perpetual (Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will exist or "perpetual") upon registration (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30309 (If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here Image: are as follow? The name and usual business addresses of the managing members or managers are as follow? Timothy J. Gunter, 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA 30309	Initialization (PEI number, if applicable) S/15/2012 5, perpetual (Date of Organization) (Duration: Year limited liability company will ecase exist or "perpetual") upon registration (Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to registration.) (See sections 608.501 & 608.502 F.S. to determine penalty liability) 100 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 1100, Atlanta, GA 30309 (If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here in the section of the managing members or managers are as follows: Timothy J. Guater, 1100 Peachtree Street, NE, Atlanta, GA 30309		

10. Attached is an original cartificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)

Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:

real estate investment

mili

ighature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the presitios of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in a.817.155, F.S.) Linda D. Booker, Manager

Typed or printed name of signee

057 - የሰ/ቶችጦስቶስ 🖓 🕆 አለመቀው በትብሎ

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Davie Business Center, LLC

If unavailable, the alternate to be used in the state of Florida is:

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

C T Corporation System
(Name)
1200 South Pine Island Road
Florida Street Address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)
Plantation
FI. 33324

City/State/Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes. C T Corporation System

By: Comis	the man	Connie Bryan	No.	12	
	(Signa	Assistant Secretary		2 MAY	40× 1 3
	\$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 5.00	Filing Fee for Application Designation of Registered Agent Certified Copy (optional) Certificate of Status (optional)	IART OF STATE Assee, flori	8	

~



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DAVIE BUSINESS CENTER, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2012.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

MAY 18 AM 7: 4

Jeffrey W. Sullock Secretary of State AUTHENT

DATE: 05-16-12



5154574 8300

120564285 You may varify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml